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Possible Outcomes of Repealing the Affordable Care Act

Date: July 16, 2024

A new Public Policy Polling survey finds that 85% of Wisconsin voters, including 78% of
Republicans and 80% of independents, say that the issue of healthcare is important to them when
thinking about voting this year, with 54% saying it is very important, and only 5% saying that it
is not important at all.

An overwhelming majority (89%) of all voters, as well as 84% of Republicans and 87% of
independents, agree that lowering prescription drug prices and health insurance premiums is an
important way to help people afford the cost of living, with only 7% of voters disagreeing with
this statement.

A majority of voters (55%) have a favorable opinion of the Affordable Care Act (ACA). 53% of
independents have a favorable opinion of the ACA, along with 24% of Republicans.

Republicans in Congress have tried to repeal the ACA for years and Donald Trump has pledged
to “terminate” the law, but when voters are given some possible outcomes if the Affordable Care
Act were to be repealed, they express significant concerns:

e 67% of voters are concerned when hearing that more than 100 million people with pre-
existing conditions would lose their protections and 54 million people would likely
become uninsurable. This concern is shared by most independents (64%) and 45% of
Republicans.

e 73% of voters are also concerned (with 62% having very serious concerns) that insurance
companies would be allowed to charge an age tax—allowing them to charge people 50 or
older five times more than younger adults for their health insurance. This concern is
shared by a majority of both Republicans (58%) and independents (70%).

e 69% of voters have concerns that over 45 million people who were able to get health
insurance because of the Affordable Care Act could lose coverage and become uninsured.
65% of independents are concerned by this possible outcome, and 42% of Republicans
share this concern.

62% of voters, along with 36% of Republicans and 60% of independents, think the government
should continue to provide financial assistance through the ACA to lower the costs of health
insurance premiums for lower- and middle-income people.
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53% of independents say they would be less likely to vote for a Republican candidate after
hearing that Republicans want to block Medicare from negotiating lower prices for prescription
drugs, which would mean that drug companies could charge as much as they want. 52% of
independents say they would be less likely to vote for a Republican candidate after hearing that

Republicans in Congress voted against capping the cost of insulin at $35 per month for seniors
on Medicare.

Voters over the age of 65 are particularly concerned about healthcare:

e 94% find the issue of healthcare important when it comes to voting this year.

e 93% agree that lowering prescription drug prices and health insurance premiums is an
important way to help people afford the cost of living.

e 57% have a favorable opinion of the Affordable Care Act.

e 79% are concerned that more than 100 million people with pre-existing conditions would
lose their protections and 54 million people would likely become uninsurable if the ACA
were to be repealed.

e 85% are concerned that repealing the ACA would allow insurance companies to charge
an age tax—allowing them to charge people 50 or older five times more than younger
adults for their health insurance.

e 78% are concerned that over 45 million people who were able to get health insurance
because of the Affordable Care Act could lose coverage and become uninsured.

e 67% think the government should continue to provide financial assistance for lower- and
middle-income people who buy health insurance on their own or through the Affordable
Care Act.

e 56% would be less likely to vote for a Republican candidate after hearing that
Republicans want to block Medicare from negotiating prescription drug prices.

e 55% would be less likely to vote for a Republican candidate after hearing that
Republicans in Congress voted against capping the cost of insulin at $35 per month for
seniors on Medicare.

When asked “If the candidates for President this fall were Democrat Joe Biden and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?”” 47% said Joe Biden, 46% said Donald Trump and 7%
said not sure.

PPP surveyed 653 Wisconsin voters from July 11-12, 2024 for Protect Our Care. The survey’s
margin of error is +/-3.8%. 65% of interviews for the survey were conducted by text message
and 35% by telephone.
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Wisconsin Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President Joe
Biden’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 42%
(D Ez] o) o o)V - I 53%
NOE SUIE ..o 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable.............ccccccovvevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 43%
Unfavorable .............ccccccoeeeeiiiiieiiiiie e, 51%
NOESUIE ... 6%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Donald
Trump, who would you vote for?

JOE Biden.........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiee e, 47%
Donald Trump ..........eueeeeevininiiiiiieniieienininenennnes 46%
NOESUIE ... 7%

How important is the issue of healthcare to you
when thinking about voting this year: very
important, somewhat important, not too
important, or not important at all?

Very important ...........cccccccooceiinnnininiinininnnns 54%
Somewhat important...............ccooceveeieeinnenn... 31%
Not too important ................eeeeeeeeeeieeeieieieinnnnnns 10%
Not important at all...............ccceeueeeveeeieievennnnnns 5%
NOESUIE ... 0%

Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with
the following statement: lowering prescription
drug prices and health insurance premiums is
an important way to help people afford the cost
of living.

Strongly agree ..........cccoveeeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 66%
Somewhat agree...........ccccceeeeeeiciiiiiieieeeei 23%
Somewhat disagree...............ccccecveveeieeiecnnnnn. 4%
Strongly disagree.............ccccoovvveeiieiiiiininnnn.n. 3%
NOESUIe ... 5%

Survey of 653 Wisconsin voters
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Do you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very
unfavorable opinion of the Affordable Care Act?

Very favorable................ccccoovviiiiiiiiiiiniineaeen, 32%
Somewhat favorable...............c.ccceeiiiencnnn. 23%
Somewhat unfavorable................ccccocooceenninnn 14%
Very unfavorable.............ccccoveeiieiiciiiiieniaeen, 22%
NOESUIE ... 10%

I’'m going to give you some outcomes that could
happen if the Affordable Care Act were to be
repealed, and after each one, ask you if it gives
you very serious concerns, somewhat serious
concerns, minor concerns, or no real concerns.
Here’s the first one: If the Affordable Care Act
were repealed, more than 100 million people
with pre-existing conditions would lose their
protections and 54 million people would likely
become uninsurable. Does hearing this give
you very serious concerns, somewhat serious
concerns, minor concerns, or no real concerns
about repealing the Affordable Care Act?

Very Serious CONCEINS .......cccceeuuernneninnnennnenes 56%
Somewhat serious concermns..............ccccuu..... 1%
MiNOr CONCEINS .......uuueeeeiieiiiiiiieiiiieeieeeeeeeeeaeeas 14%
NO real concerms ..........cccocccvuueveninennnininininnnes 14%
INOE SUIE ... 4%

Here’s the next one: Insurance companies
would be allowed to charge an age tax —
charging people 50 or older five times more
than younger adults for their health insurance.
Does hearing this give you very serious
concerns, somewhat serious concerns, minor
concerns, or no real concerns about repealing
the Affordable Care Act?

Very Serious CONCEINS .......cccceeuuenernneninnnennnenes 62%
Somewhat serious concermns..............ccccuu...... 1%
MiNOr CONCEINS .......ueuveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeieeeaeeas 1%
NO real concerms ..........cccocccveveninennnininininnnes 10%
INOE SUIE ... 5%

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Here’s the next one: Over 45 million people
who were able to get health insurance because
of the Affordable Care Act could lose coverage
and become uninsured. Does hearing this give
you very serious concerns, somewhat serious
concerns, minor concerns, or no real concerns
about repealing the Affordable Care Act?

Very Serious CONCErNS .........ccccuueueiccueeeeaaaanne. 59%
Somewhat serious concermns...............ccuuuue... 10%
MiNor CONCEINS ........cuvueevieeeeeiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 14%
NO real concerns ...........ccccccvvuueuennuennnenennnennnns 15%
INOE SUIE ... 3%

Many lower- and middle-income people who
buy health insurance on their own or through
the Affordable Care Act now receive financial
assistance so they can afford to pay for their
insurance premiums. If the government
stopped providing this financial assistance,
middle-income families could pay an average of
$2,400 more a year. Do you think the
government should continue providing this
financial assistance for lower- and middle-
income people who buy health insurance on
their own or through the Affordable Care Act, or
let health insurance premiums increase on
lower- and middle-income people?

Think the government should continue

providing this financial assistance .................. 62%

Think the government should let health

insurance premiums increase on lower- and o
middle-income people, ...........cccccouiiiiniiaaaann. 19%

NOESUIE ..o 19%

Republicans want to block Medicare from
negotiating lower prices for prescription drugs,
which means drug companies could charge as
much as they want. Does hearing this make
you more likely or less likely to vote for
Republican candidates this fall, or does it not
make a difference?

MOTE TTKEIY ..o, 14%
LESS TTKEIY ..o, 49%
It doesn't make a difference.............cccccc...... 29%
NOESUIE ... 7%

Survey of 653 Wisconsin voters

Q12

Q13

Q14

Q15

Q16

Q17

Republicans in Congress voted against capping
the cost of insulin at $35 per month for seniors
on Medicare. Does hearing this make you more
likely or less likely to vote for Republican
candidates this fall, or does it not make a
difference?

MOFE TTKEIY ..o, 15%
LESS TIKEIY ..o, 49%
It doesn't make a difference.............ccccccuec.... 29%
NOESUIE ...t 6%

In the 2020 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe
Biden, someone else, or did you not vote in the
election?

Donald Trump .........ocooiiiioiiiiiieiiee e 47%
JOE BideN.....oooiiiiiiiie 47%

Someone else / Did not vote..............ccccee....... 6%

If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If you are gender non-binary, press 3.
Woman ... 52%
Man ... 46%

Gender NnoN-binary ............cccoccecveeeeencinennannen.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.
Democrat ..........ccceeeiiiiiiiiee e 31%
Republican.............cccoooovooiiiiiiiiiiiieee 35%
Independent.............ccooocoeoiiiiiiiii e 34%
If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.
WAILE ... 84%
OFREF i 16%

If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.
1880 45, 30%
4610 65.....ooeoeeeeeeeeeee e, 40%
Older than 65.............coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen. 30%

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q18 What is the_ highest level of education you have Q19 Mode
recelved: high school graduate or ess, some LanNG oo 35%
degree, 4-year college degree, or post- TOXE oo 65%
graduate degree?
High school graduate orless..............c.......... 32%
Some college but did not finish...................... 20%
2-year college degree...............cocccuueveeaianacans 13%
4-year college degree..............cccoceuueeeeaaannaans 21%
Post-graduate degree..............coccoeeeiieanncnns 14%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Survey of 653 Wisconsin voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Biden Approval

Approve| 42% 2% 85% 23%

Disapprove| 53% 97% 7% 63%

Not sure| 5% 1% 8% 14%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Trump Favorability

Favorable| 43% 87% 1% 19%

Unfavorable| 51% 8% 96% 51%

Not sure| 6% 6% 3% 30%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Biden / Trump

Joe Biden| 47% 4%  94% 23%
Donald Trump| 46% 92% 1% 20%
Not sure| 7% 4% 5% 57%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Level of Importance of
Healthcare When
Thinking About Voting

Very important| 54% 38% 71% 47%
Somewhat important| 31% 37% 25% 32%
Not too important| 10% 16% 3% 14%
Not important at all| 5% 9% 1% 6%

Not sure| 0% 1% 0% -

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Lowering Prescription
Prices and Premiums
Is Important to Afford
Cost of Living Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 66% 56% 78% 46%
Somewhat agree| 23% 26% 18% 42%
Somewhat disagree| 4% 6% 1% 4%
Strongly disagree| 3% 4% 1% 2%
Not sure| 5% 7% 2% 6%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Affordable Care Act

Favorability
Very favorable| 32% 4% 62% 18%
Somewhat favorable| 23% 17% 29% 19%
Somewhat| 14% 24% 4% 14%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 22%  41% - 34%
Not sure| 10% 13% 5% 15%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Repealing ACA Would
Leave Millions
Without Protections
and Uninsurable Level

of Concern
Very serious concerns| 56% 18% 90% 33%
Somewhat serious| 11% 16% 6% 19%

concerns
Minor concerns| 14% 28% 2% 23%
No real concerns| 14% 31% 0% 9%
Not sure| 4% 7% 1% 16%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Repealing ACA Allows
Insurance Companies
to Charge Age Tax
Level of Concern

Very serious concerns| 62% 31% 89% 57%
Somewhat serious| 11% 16% 7% 13%
concerns
Minor concerns| 11% 24% 1% 17%
No real concerns| 10% 22% 0% 7%
Not sure| 5% 7% 3% 6%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Repealing ACA
Results in Millions
Losing Coverage and
Becoming Uninsured
Level of Concern

Very serious concerns| 59% 21% 92% 41%
Somewhat serious| 10% 13% 5% 22%
concerns
Minor concerns| 14% 28% 2% 19%
No real concerns| 15% 32% 0% 12%
Not sure| 3% 6% 1% 7%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Think Govt. Should
Continue Financial
Assistance / Let

Premiums Increase

Think the government| 62% 30% 91% 43%
should continue
providing this
financial assistance

Think the government| 19% 41% 2% 17%
should let health
insurance premiums
increase on lower-
and middle-income
people,

Not sure| 19% 29% 8% 40%

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

GOP Wants to Block
Medicare from
Negotiating Prices
More / Less Likely to
Vote For Republican

Candidate
More likely| 14% 30% 2% 2%
Less likely| 49% 5% 86% 42%
It doesn't make a| 29% 54% 9% 33%
difference
Not sure| 7% 1% 3% 22%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Republicans Voted
Against Capping
Insulin at $35 More /
Less Likely to Vote
For Republican

Candidate
More likely| 15% 31% 2% 20%
Less likely| 49%  10% 83% 24%
It doesn't make a| 29% 50% 12% 39%
difference
Not sure| 6% 9% 3% 17%
Gender
Gender
Base|Woman|Man|non-binary

Biden Approval

Approve| 42% 47% 34% 81%

Disapprove| 53% 46% 63% 8%

Not sure| 5% 7% 3% 11%
Gender

Gender

Base|Woman|Man|non-binary

Trump Favorability

Favorable| 43% 38% 49% 8%
Unfavorable| 51% 56% 45% 90%
Not sure| 6% 6% 6% 2%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Biden / Trump

Joe Biden| 47% 53% 39% 66%

Donald Trump| 46% 40% 53% 32%

Not sure| 7% 7% 8% 2%
Gender

Gender

Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Level of Importance of
Healthcare When
Thinking About Voting

Very important| 54% 65% 40% 65%
Somewhat important| 31% 25% 38% 5%
Not too important| 10% 7% 12% 30%

Not important at all| 5% 2% 9% -
Not sure| 0% 1% 0% -

July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Lowering Prescription
Prices and Premiums
Is Important to Afford
Cost of Living Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 66% 69% 62% 60%
Somewhat agree| 23% 22% 24% 32%
Somewhat disagree| 4% 3% 4% 7%

Strongly disagree| 3% 0% 5% -
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% -

Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Affordable Care Act

Favorability
Very favorable| 32% 38% 25% 49%
Somewhat favorable| 23% 23% 22% 43%

Somewhat| 14% 13% 16% -
unfavorable

Very unfavorable| 22% 16% 29% 7%
Not sure| 10% 1% 8% -

July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Repealing ACA Would
Leave Millions
Without Protections
and Uninsurable Level

of Concern
Very serious concerns| 56% 68% 43% 66%
Somewhat serious| 11% 12% 10% 27%
concerns
Minor concerns| 14% 8% 21% 7%
No real concerns| 14% 8% 21% -

Not sure| 4% 4% 5% -

Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Repealing ACA Allows
Insurance Companies
to Charge Age Tax
Level of Concern

Very serious concerns| 62% 75% 49% 66%
Somewhat serious| 11% 5% 17% 27%
concerns
Minor concerns| 11% 10% 13% 7%
No real concerns| 10% 4% 17% -

Not sure| 5% 6% 4% -

July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Repealing ACA
Results in Millions
Losing Coverage and
Becoming Uninsured
Level of Concern

Very serious concerns| 59% 69% 46% 90%
Somewhat serious| 10% 12% 7% -
concerns
Minor concerns| 14% 7% 22% 10%
No real concerns| 15% 8% 22% -

Not sure| 3% 4% 3% -

Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Think Govt. Should
Continue Financial
Assistance / Let

Premiums Increase

Think the government| 62% 71% 52% 90%
should continue
providing this
financial assistance

Think the government| 19% 9% 31% -
should let health
insurance premiums
increase on lower-
and middle-income

people,
Not sure| 19% 21% 17% 10%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

GOP Wants to Block
Medicare from
Negotiating Prices
More / Less Likely to
Vote For Republican

Candidate
More likely| 14% 9% 20% -
Less likely| 49% 57% 39% 89%
It doesn't make a| 29% 25% 35% 11%
difference

Not sure| 7% 9% 6% -

Gender

Gender
Base|Woman|Man|non-binary

Republicans Voted
Against Capping
Insulin at $35 More /
Less Likely to Vote
For Republican

Candidate
More likely| 15% 1% 21% 1%
Less likely| 49% 55% 42% 53%
It doesn't make a| 29% 25% 34% 36%
difference
Not sure| 6% 9% 3% -
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent

Biden Approval

Approve| 42% 85% 1% 45%

Disapprove| 53% 10% 97% 47%

Not sure| 5% 5% 2% 8%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Trump Favorability

Favorable| 43% 3% 89% 31%

Unfavorable| 51% 96% 8% 56%

Not sure| 6% 1% 3% 14%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Biden / Trump

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters

Joe Biden| 47% 92% 4% 49%
Donald Trump| 46% 5% 91% 36%
Not sure| 7% 3% 4% 14%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Level of Importance of
Healthcare When
Thinking About Voting

Very important| 54% 73% 40% 50%
Somewhat important| 31% 24% 38% 30%
Not too important| 10% 2% 14% 12%
Not important at all| 5% 1% 7% 8%
Not sure| 0% 1% 1% -
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Lowering Prescription
Prices and Premiums
Is Important to Afford
Cost of Living Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 66% 81% 59% 59%
Somewhat agree| 23% 17% 25% 28%
Somewhat disagree| 4% 0% 7% 3%
Strongly disagree| 3% 0% 1% 6%
Not sure| 5% 2% 8% 4%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Affordable Care Act

Favorability

Very favorable| 32% 64% 4% 31%
Somewhat favorable| 23% 27% 20% 22%
Somewhat| 14% 1% 27% 12%

unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 22% 2% 34% 27%
Not sure| 10% 6% 14% 8%

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Repealing ACA Would
Leave Millions
Without Protections
and Uninsurable Level

of Concern
Very serious concerns| 56% 86% 25% 53%
Somewhat serious| 11% 4% 20% 11%

concerns
Minor concerns| 14% 2% 28% 14%
No real concerns| 14% 3% 20% 20%
Not sure| 4% 5% 7% 2%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Repealing ACA Allows
Insurance Companies
to Charge Age Tax
Level of Concern

Very serious concerns| 62% 83% 1% 60%
Somewhat serious| 11% 8% 17% 10%
concerns
Minor concerns| 11% 3% 25% 9%
No real concerns| 10% 0% 10% 19%
Not sure| 5% 6% 8% 2%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Repealing ACA
Results in Millions
Losing Coverage and
Becoming Uninsured
Level of Concern

Very serious concerns| 59% 89% 24% 58%
Somewhat serious| 10% 5% 18% 7%
concerns
Minor concerns| 14% 2% 30% 13%
No real concerns| 15% 3% 21% 21%
Not sure| 3% 1% 7% 2%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent

Think Govt. Should
Continue Financial
Assistance / Let

Premiums Increase

Think the government
should continue
providing this
financial assistance

Think the government
should let health
insurance premiums
increase on lower-
and middle-income
people,

Not sure

62%

19%

19%

87% 36% 60%

3% 36% 20%

10% 28% 20%

Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent

GOP Wants to Block
Medicare from
Negotiating Prices
More / Less Likely to
Vote For Republican
Candidate

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters

More likely| 14% 3% 32% 10%
Less likely| 49% 81% 7% 53%
It doesn't make a| 29% 12% 49% 30%
difference
Not sure| 7% 5% 12% 6%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent

Republicans Voted
Against Capping
Insulin at $35 More /
Less Likely to Vote
For Republican
Candidate

More likely
Less likely

It doesn't make a
difference

Not sure

15%
49%
29%

6%

5%
77%
13%

5%

32%
10%
47%

1%

12%
52%
32%

4%

Base

Race

White |Other

Biden Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

42%
53%
5%

39% 58%
57% 31%
4% 12%

Base

Race

White |Other

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

43%
51%
6%

45% 27%
50% 60%
5% 12%

July 11-12, 2024

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters
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Race
Base|White |Other

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 47% 45% 58%

Donald Trump| 46% 49% 30%
Notsure| 7% 7% 12%

Race
Base|White |Other

Level of Importance of
Healthcare When
Thinking About Voting

Very important| 54% 52% 60%

Somewhat important| 31% 32% 25%

Not too important| 10% 11% 6%

Not importantatallf 5% 4% 9%
Notsure[ 0% 1% -

Race
Base|White |Other

Lowering Prescription
Prices and Premiums

Is Important to Afford

Cost of Living Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 66% 68% 53%
Somewhat agree| 23% 22% 33%
Somewhat disagree| 4% 4% 1%

Strongly disagree| 3% 1% 10%
Notsure| 5% 5% 4%

July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters
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Race
Base|White |Other
Affordable Care Act
Favorability
Very favorable| 32% 32% 32%
Somewhat favorable| 23% 24% 18%
Somewhat| 14% 15% 9%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 22% 20% 28%
Not sure| 10% 9% 13%
Race
Base|White |Other
Repealing ACA Would
Leave Millions
Without Protections
and Uninsurable Level
of Concern
Very serious concerns| 56% 58% 46%
Somewhat serious| 11% 10% 20%
concerns
Minor concerns| 14% 16% 6%
No real concerns| 14% 13% 21%
Notsure| 4% 4% 7%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters

Race
Base|White |Other
Repealing ACA Allows
Insurance Companies
to Charge Age Tax
Level of Concern
Very serious concerns| 62% 62% 62%
Somewhat serious| 11% 12% 6%
concerns
Minor concerns| 11% 12% 8%
No real concerns| 10% 9% 16%
Notsure| 5% 4% 7%
Race
Base|White |Other
Repealing ACA
Results in Millions
Losing Coverage and
Becoming Uninsured
Level of Concern
Very serious concerns| 59% 58% 63%
Somewhat serious| 10% 10% 5%
concerns
Minor concerns| 14% 15% 11%
No real concerns| 15% 13% 21%
Notsure| 3% 4% -
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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survey of 653 Wisconsin voters

Race
Base|White |Other
Think Govt. Should
Continue Financial
Assistance / Let
Premiums Increase
Think the government| 62% 63% 61%
should continue
providing this
financial assistance
Think the government| 19% 19% 21%
should let health
insurance premiums
increase on lower-
and middle-income
people,
Not sure| 19% 19% 18%
Race
Base |White |Other
GOP Wants to Block
Medicare from
Negotiating Prices
More / Less Likely to
Vote For Republican
Candidate
More likely| 14% 14% 11%
Less likely| 49% 47% 61%
It doesn't make a| 29% 32% 17%
difference
Not sure| 7% 7% 11%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JP Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base|White |Other

Republicans Voted
Against Capping
Insulin at $35 More /
Less Likely to Vote
For Republican
Candidate

More likely| 15% 15% 17%
Less likely| 49% 47% 58%

It doesn't make a| 29% 32% 13%
difference

Not sure| 6% 5% 11%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Biden Approval
Approve| 42% 46% 34% 48%

Disapprove| 53% 42% 65% 48%

Not sure| 5% 12% 1% 4%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trump Favorability
Favorable| 43% 28% 54% 42%
Unfavorable| 51% 62% 42% 53%

Not sure| 6% 10% 3% 6%

July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 47% 56% 37% 52%

Donald Trump| 46% 30% 58% 45%

Not sure| 7% 14% 5% 4%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Level of Importance of
Healthcare When
Thinking About Voting

Very important| 54% 47% 48% 68%
Somewhat important| 31% 34% 33% 26%
Not too important| 10% 15% 10% 4%
Not importantatalll| 5% 4% 8% 2%
Not sure| 0% - 1% 0%

July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Lowering Prescription
Prices and Premiums

Is Important to Afford

Cost of Living Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 66% 65% 61% 73%
Somewhat agree| 23% 25% 24% 20%
Somewhat disagree| 4% 1% 7% 1%
Strongly disagree| 3% 2% 4% 0%
Not sure| 5% 6% 3% 5%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Affordable Care Act
Favorability

Very favorable| 32% 27% 32% 38%
Somewhat favorable| 23% 32% 18% 19%

Somewhat| 14% 11% 16% 14%
unfavorable

Very unfavorable| 22% 20% 29% 13%
Not sure| 10% 9% 4% 17%

July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Repealing ACA Would
Leave Millions
Without Protections
and Uninsurable Level
of Concern

Very serious concerns| 56% 57% 47% 67%
Somewhat serious| 11% 12% 11% 12%

concerns
Minor concerns| 14% 13% 19% 9%
No real concerns| 14% 12% 20% 8%

Notsure| 4% 6% 3% 5%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Repealing ACA Allows
Insurance Companies
to Charge Age Tax
Level of Concern

Very serious concerns| 62% 54% 59% 74%

Somewhat serious| 11% 17% 8% 11%

concerns
Minor concerns| 11% 14% 12% 8%
No real concerns| 10% 7% 17% 4%

Notsure| 5% 8% 4% 3%

July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Repealing ACA
Results in Millions
Losing Coverage and
Becoming Uninsured
Level of Concern

Very serious concerns| 59% 65% 48% 66%
Somewhat serious| 10% 7% 10% 12%

concerns
Minor concerns| 14% 15% 17% 10%
No real concerns| 15% 12% 22% 8%

Notsure| 3% 2% 4% 4%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Think Govt. Should
Continue Financial
Assistance / Let

Premiums Increase

Think the government| 62% 64% 57% 67%
should continue
providing this
financial assistance

Think the government| 19% 20% 25% 11%
should let health
insurance premiums
increase on lower-
and middle-income
people,

Not sure| 19% 16% 18% 23%

July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(|than 65

GOP Wants to Block
Medicare from
Negotiating Prices
More / Less Likely to
Vote For Republican
Candidate

More likely| 14% 11% 15% 16%
Less likely| 49% 49% 44% 56%

It doesn't make a| 29% 34% 32% 20%
difference

Notsure| 7% 6% 9% 7%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Republicans Voted
Against Capping
Insulin at $35 More /
Less Likely to Vote
For Republican
Candidate

More likely| 15% 11% 17% 19%
Less likely| 49% 47% 46% 55%

It doesn't make a| 29% 35% 32% 20%
difference

Notsure| 6% 7% 5% 6%

July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Biden Approval
Approve| 42% 37% 40% 38% 51% 47%
Disapprove| 53% 61% 49% 58% 46% 46%
Not sure| 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 7%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trump Favorability
Favorable| 43% 56% 40% 52% 31% 25%
Unfavorable| 51% 41% 51% 45% 62% 65%
Not sure| 6% 3% 9% 2% 7% 10%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 47% 43% 45% 40% 52% 55%
Donald Trump| 46% 56% 45% 56% 33% 33%
Not sure| 7% 1% 10% 4% 14% 12%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Public Policy

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Level of Importance of
Healthcare When
Thinking About Voting
Very important| 54% 64% 45% 52% 47% 53%
Somewhat important| 31% 23% 40% 33% 38% 25%
Not too important| 10% 7% 11% 14% 7% 16%
Not important at all| 5% 6% 4% 1% 6% 7%
Not sure| 0% 1% - - 1% -
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Lowering Prescription
Prices and Premiums
Is Important to Afford
Cost of Living Agree /
Disagree
Strongly agree| 66% 76% 55% 66% 66% 59%
Somewhat agree| 23% 11% 40% 27% 22% 27%
Somewhat disagree| 4% 6% - 4% 4% 3%
Strongly disagree| 3% 4% - - 2% 5%
Not sure| 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 7%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Public Policy

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Affordable Care Act
Favorability
Very favorable| 32% 33% 24% 34% 36% 35%
Somewhat favorable| 23% 15% 29% 20% 30% 24%
Somewhat| 14% 14% 16% 1% 14% 13%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 22% 21% 18% 28% 19% 27%
Not sure| 10% 17% 13% 6% 1% 3%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Repealing ACA Would
Leave Millions
Without Protections
and Uninsurable Level
of Concern
Very serious concerns| 56% 58% 51% 46% 60% 61%
Somewhat serious| 11% 7% 17% 16% 12% 8%
concerns
Minor concerns| 14% 9% 19% 21% 17% 1%
No real concerns| 14% 18% 9% 12% 10% 17%
Not sure| 4% 8% 3% 4% - 4%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Ill
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Public Policy

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Repealing ACA Allows
Insurance Companies
to Charge Age Tax
Level of Concern
Very serious concerns| 62% 60% 64% 56% 69% 62%
Somewhat serious| 11% 7% 18% 18% 10% 9%
concerns
Minor concerns| 11% 4% 15% 22% 14% 10%
No real concerns| 10% 17% 2% 3% 8% 14%
Not sure| 5% 12% 1% - - 5%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Repealing ACA
Results in Millions
Losing Coverage and
Becoming Uninsured
Level of Concern
Very serious concerns| 59% 54% 62% 54% 62% 64%
Somewhat serious| 10% 11% 11% 13% 8% 4%
concerns
Minor concerns| 14% 12% 15% 17% 17% 10%
No real concerns| 15% 17% 10% 16% 11% 18%
Not sure| 3% 6% 2% - 2% 4%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Public Policy

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Think Govt. Should
Continue Financial
Assistance / Let
Premiums Increase
Think the government| 62% 58% 61% 54% 7% 61%
should continue
providing this
financial assistance
Think the government| 19% 19% 21% 20% 12% 24%
should let health
insurance premiums
increase on lower-
and middle-income
people,
Not sure| 19% 23% 18% 25% 11% 15%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
GOP Wants to Block
Medicare from
Negotiating Prices
More / Less Likely to
Vote For Republican
Candidate
More likely| 14% 19% 11% 19% 13% 4%
Less likely| 49% 42% 48% 49% 57% 55%
It doesn't make a| 29% 25% 39% 30% 25% 32%
difference
Not sure| 7% 14% 2% 2% 5% 8%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Republicans Voted
Against Capping
Insulin at $35 More /
Less Likely to Vote
For Republican
Candidate
More likely| 15% 22% 1% 24% 1% 7%
Less likely| 49% 41% 51% 42% 61% 54%
It doesn't make a| 29% 25% 35% 34% 24% 34%
difference
Not sure| 6% 12% 4% 1% 4% 6%
Mode
Base|Landline | Text
Biden Approval
Approve| 42% 45% 40%
Disapprove| 53% 52% 54%
Not sure| 5% 3% 6%
Mode
Base|Landline | Text
Trump Favorability
Favorable| 43% 45% 41%
Unfavorable| 51% 51% 52%
Not sure| 6% 4% 7%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988 D
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Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Biden / Trump

Joe Biden
Donald Trump

Not sure

47%
46%
7%

49% 46%
46% 45%
4% 9%

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Level of Importance of
Healthcare When
Thinking About Voting

Very important| 54% 60% 50%
Somewhat important| 31% 27% 33%
Not too important| 10% 9% 10%
Not important at all| 5% 3% 6%
Not sure| 0% 1% 0%

Mode
Base|Landline | Text

Lowering Prescription
Prices and Premiums

Is Important to Afford

Cost of Living Agree /
Disagree

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters

Strongly agree| 66% 71% 63%
Somewhat agree| 23% 19% 25%
Somewhat disagree| 4% 2% 5%
Strongly disagree| 3% 1% 4%
Not sure| 5% 7% 3%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode
Base|Landline | Text
Affordable Care Act
Favorability
Very favorable| 32% 36% 30%
Somewhat favorable| 23% 20% 24%
Somewhat| 14% 15% 13%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 22% 17% 24%
Not sure| 10% 12% 8%
Mode
Base|Landline | Text

Repealing ACA Would
Leave Millions
Without Protections
and Uninsurable Level
of Concern

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters

Very serious concerns| 56% 55% 57%
Somewhat serious| 11% 14% 10%
concerns
Minor concerns| 14% 10% 17%
No real concerns| 14% 12% 15%
Not sure| 4% 9% 2%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Repealing ACA Allows
Insurance Companies
to Charge Age Tax
Level of Concern

Very serious concerns| 62% 61% 63%
Somewhat serious| 11% 13% 10%
concerns
Minor concerns| 11% 10% 12%
No real concerns| 10% 6% 12%
Not sure| 5% 10% 2%
Mode
Base|Landline | Text

Repealing ACA
Results in Millions
Losing Coverage and
Becoming Uninsured
Level of Concern

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters

Very serious concerns| 59% 60% 58%
Somewhat serious| 10% 13% 8%
concerns
Minor concerns| 14% 12% 15%
No real concerns| 15% 1% 17%
Not sure| 3% 5% 3%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode
Base|Landline | Text
Think Govt. Should
Continue Financial
Assistance / Let
Premiums Increase
Think the government| 62% 58% 65%
should continue
providing this
financial assistance
Think the government| 19% 16% 21%
should let health
insurance premiums
increase on lower-
and middle-income
people,
Not sure| 19% 26% 14%
Mode
Base|Landline | Text

GOP Wants to Block
Medicare from
Negotiating Prices
More / Less Likely to
Vote For Republican
Candidate

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters

More likely| 14% 18% 12%
Less likely| 49% 45% 52%
It doesn't make a| 29% 27% 31%
difference
Not sure| 7% 10% 6%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Republicans Voted
Against Capping
Insulin at $35 More /
Less Likely to Vote
For Republican

survey of 653 Wisconsin voters

Candidate
More likely| 15% 20% 13%
Less likely| 49% 45% 51%
It doesn't make a| 29% 28% 30%
difference
Not sure| 6% 8% 5%
July 11-12, 2024 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988 AD




